

SUPREME COURT OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON
Case No. 94843-7

(Washington Court of Appeals No. 47913-3-II)

STATE FARM FIRE AND CASUALTY COMPANY,
an Illinois corporation,

Respondent,

v.

ROBERT CHARLES JUSTUS,

Petitioner.

ANSWER TO PETITION FOR REVIEW

Mary R. DeYoung
WSBA #16264
SOHA & LANG, P.S.
1325 Fourth Avenue, Suite 2000
Seattle, WA 98101
Telephone: (206) 624-1800
Attorneys for Respondent
State Farm Fire and Casualty
Company

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. INTRODUCTION 1

II. COURT OF APPEALS DECISION 1

III. COUNTER-STATEMENT OF ISSUES ON REVIEW 2

IV. COUNTER-STATEMENT OF THE CASE 3

 A. NATURE OF THIS DISPUTE 3

 B. PROCEEDINGS IN THE TRIAL COURT 5

 C. PROCEEDINGS IN THE COURT OF APPEALS 6

V. REASONS WHY REVIEW SHOULD BE DENIED 7

 A. REVIEW IS NOT APPROPRIATE UNDER
 RAP 13.4(b)(1) 8

 B. REVIEW IS NOT APPROPRIATE UNDER
 RAP 13.4(b)(2) 13

 C. REVIEW IS NOT APPROPRIATE UNDER
 RAP 13.4(b)(4) 16

 D. THIS COURT SHOULD IGNORE OTHER ISSUES
 RAISED BY THE PETITION THAT DO NOT SATISFY
 THE REQUIREMENTS OF RAP 13.4(b) 18

VI. CONCLUSION..... 19

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Bird v. Best Plumbing Grp., LLC</i> , 175 Wn.2d 756, 287 P.3d 551 (2012).....	15
<i>Bushnell v. Medico Ins. Co.</i> , 172 Wn.2d 1005, 257 P.3d 665 (2011).....	17
<i>Fast v. Kennewick Public Hospital District</i> , 187 Wn.2d 27, 384 P.3d 232 (2016).....	2, 8, 12, 13
<i>Heckart v. City of Yakima</i> , 42 Wn.App. 38, 708 P.2d 407, <i>rev. den.</i> 105 Wn.2d 1003 (1985)	18
<i>Huff v. Wyman</i> , 184 Wn.2d 643, 361 P.3d 727 (2015).....	7
<i>Indem. Ins. Co. of N. Am. v. City of Tacoma</i> , 171 Wn.2d 1029, 257 P.3d 662 (2011).....	17
<i>LaMon v. Butler</i> , 112 Wn.2d 193, 770 P.2d 1027, <i>cert. denied</i> , 493 U.S. 814 (1989).....	7
<i>Martin v. Johnson</i> , 141 Wn.App. 611, 170 P.3d 1198 (2007).....	15
<i>Moratti ex rei. Tarutis v. Farmers Ins. Co. of Washington</i> , 173 Wn.2d 1022, 272 P.3d 850 (2012).....	17
<i>Mutual of Enumclaw Ins. Co. v. T&G Construction, Inc.</i> , 165 Wn.2d 255, 199 P.3d 376 (2008).....	2, 8, 10, 11, 12
<i>State v. McFarland</i> , 127 Wn.2d 322, 899 P.2d 1251 (1995).....	16
<i>Uhrich v. State Farm Fire & Cas Co.</i> , 109 Cal. App.4 th 598, 135 Cal. Rptr.2d 131, (3d Dist. 2003).....	14

Statutes

RCW 2.06.040	14
RCW 4.16.080(2).....	12, 15, 18
RCW 4.16.100	18

RCW 4.16.100(1).....	13, 15
RCW 4.16.350(3).....	12
RCW 48.18.100(1).....	16

Rules

GR 14.1(a).....	13, 14
RAP 2.5(a)	16
RAP 13.4(b)	7, 14, 18, 19
RAP 13.4(b)(1)	2, 7, 8
RAP 13.4(b)(2)	2, 13, 14, 15
RAP 13.4(b)(4)	2, 16, 17
RAP 13.4(c)(6).....	3
